Steelman Telecom Limited



(Formerly Known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)

Date: 17.04.2023

To, The Manager Corporate Relationship Department **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** 1 st Floor, New Trading Wing, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: BSE: 543622

Dear Sir,

SUB: Confirmation pertaining to Non-applicability of Large Corporate Framework with regard to fund raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities. Ref: <u>1.SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018;</u> <u>2. SEBI/HO/DDHS/P/CIR/2021/613 dated August 10, 2021 (updated as on April 13, 2022);</u> <u>3.BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/05/2019-20 dated April 11, 2019;</u> <u>4.BSE Circular No. LIST/COMP/59/2019-20 dated March 3, 2020;</u> 5. BSE Notice No. 20220427-2 dated April 27, 2022.

Pursuant to the provisions of above SEBI Circulars read with BSE Circulars issued on different dates regarding submission of Initial Disclosure within 30 days from the beginning of the Financial Year and Annual Disclosure within 45 days of the end of Financial Year by listed entities which were not identified as Large Corporate.

In this connection, we wish to inform you that our Company **STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED.** (**STML | 543622 | INEOMSK01016**), does not fall under the category of Large Corporate as per the framework and applicability criteria provided in Chapter XII (Fund raising by issuance of debt securities by large corporate) of aforesaid SEBI Operational Circular dated August 10, 2021 and therefore relevant disclosure or compliance requirement under the aforesaid SEBI circular is not applicable to our Company.





(Formerly Known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)

Hence there is no requirement for filing of Initial Disclosure in **"Annexure A"** and Annual Disclosure in **"Annexure B2"** to the said operational circular dated August 10, 2021 for the Financial Year ended 31.03.2023.

You are requested to kindly take the above information on record.

Please acknowledge receipt.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

FOR STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED (Formerly known as Steelman Telecom Pvt Limited)

APARUPA DAS Digitally signed by APARUPA DAS Date: 2023.04.17 14:39:33 +05'30'

Aparupa Das (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Mb No:42450

Encl: as above





(Formerly Known as Steelman Telecom Private Limited)

Annexure-A

FORMAT OF THE INITIAL DISCLOSURE (31/03/2023) TO BE MADE BY AN ENTITY IDENTIFIED AS A LARGE CORPORATE

SL NO	PARTICULARS	DETAILS
1	Name of the company	STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED
2	CIN	U55101WB2003PLC096195
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2022, (Audited)	Rs.14,89,08,242.57/-
	Estimated Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March, 2023, (unaudited)	Rs.14,13,00,004.17/-
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	NON-APPLICABLE
5	Name of Stock Exchange in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

FOR STEELMAN TELECOM LIMITED

(Formerly known as Steelman Telecom Pvt Limited)

APARUPA DAS Digitally signed by APARUPA DAS Date: 2023.04.17 14:39:52 +05'30'

Aparupa Das (Company Secretary & Compliance Officer) Mb No:42450